-OP \$115.00 787771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extreme Engineering Ltd.		06/13/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA
Extreme Engineering, Ltd.		06/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78777146	SURVEY ON CONNECTION	
Serial Number:	78777147	soc	
Serial Number:	78866272	PASSIVE MWD	
Serial Number:	78866276	PASSIVE MEASUREMENT WHILE DRILLING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-1135

Email: carol.nielsen@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Nielsen
Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 910 Louisiana Street, One Shell Plaza

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002445.1044

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0697

900109338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Nielsen
Signature:	/cmnieslen/
Date:	06/19/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Assignment (US)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (US)#page2.tif source=TM Assignment (US)#page3.tif source=TM Assignment (US)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0698 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment is made as of the 13th day of June, 2008 by Extreme Engineering Ltd.,

a company organized under the laws of Alberta, Canada ("Extreme Canada") and Extreme

Engineering, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly

owned subsidiary of Extreme Canada (together hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to

Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use and is the owner of marks identified in

the applications for U.S. Trademark Registration (referred to herein as the "Trademarks") listed

in Exhibit "1" attached, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the

Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey the Trademarks and all associated goodwill

in the Trademarks to Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 together with the goodwill of the

business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties,

damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to

all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks,

and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this agreement shall insure to the benefit of

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding on

Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

HOU02:1142304

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0699 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 13 day of June, 2008.

EXTREME ENGINEERING LTD.

Title: President

 Ву:	Delog
Name:	Derek Logan
Title:	President
EXTREME EI	NGINEERING, LTD.
Ву:	Delog
Name:	Derek Logan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment this 13 day of June, 2008.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION

Ву:

Name: RCLFOFBOFR

Title: ATTORNEY IN FACT

HOU02:1142304

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Country	Filing Date
SURVEY ON CONNECTION	78/777,146	USA	December 20, 2005
SOC	78/777,147	USA	December 20, 2005
PASSIVE MWD	78/866,272	USA	April 20, 2006
PASSIVE MEASUREMENT WHILE DRILLING	78/866,276	USA	April 20, 2006

HOU02:1142304

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0702